
x11 x12 x13 x21 x22 x23 x24 x25

1 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4

2 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 5

3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 5

4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4

5 3 4 3 5 5 5 5 5

6 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5

7 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5

8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

9 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5

10 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 4

11 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 4

12 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4

13 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

14 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5

15 3 3 1 4 5 5 1 4

16 3 3 4 3 5 5 5 5

17 4 4 4 4 5 5 1 5

18 2 3 1 2 3 3 1 3

19 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3

20 2 1 3 2 5 3 5 3

21 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 5

22 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5

Mean 3.64 3.82 3.41 3.64 4.36 4.41 3.95 4.45

SD 0.90 1.05 1.22 0.90 0.90 0.80 1.43 0.74

Mean1 3.62 1.06

Mean2 3.99 1.01

Questionnaire Concerning the Beginning of the Course3.62

Mean3 3.61 1.10 3.88 Questionnaire Concerning What Happened During the Course3.99

1.05 Course Evaluation 3.61

Overall Assessment3.88



x26 x27 x28 x29 x210 x211 x212 x213 x214

5 4 3 2 5 4 3 4 4

4 5 4 4 3 5 2 4 5

3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3

4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4

5 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 5

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

5 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 5

5 5 5 3 5 3 5 5

5 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 5

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3

4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5

4 1 3 3 1 1 1 5 3

5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4

5 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5

3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3

3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3

4 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 4

4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5

4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4

4.33 3.77 3.86 3.73 3.64 3.76 3.50 4.14 4.23

0.73 1.07 0.77 0.83 1.09 1.14 1.19 0.94 0.81

 

1.06

1.01

1.1

1.05

3.62 
3.99 

3.61 
3.88

0

1

2

3

4

5

Questionnaire
Concerning the

Beginning of the
Course

Questionnaire
Concerning What
Happened During

the Course

Course Evaluation Overall Assessment

Students Course Evaluation Feedback 



x215 x216 x31 x32 x33 x34 x41 Mean

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3.791667

5 4 5 5 5 4 5 4.375

3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3.5

3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3.666667

5 5 5 4 1 3 4 4.166667

5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4.708333

5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3.875

5 5 5 4 3 3 4 4.565217

5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4.5

4 4 4 4 4 4 3.695652

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.291667

4 4 4 3 2 2 3 3.5

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

5 5 4 4 4 4 4.608696

2 1 4 1 1 1 2.521739

4 1 2 2 3 3 2 3.583333

5 5 5 3 5 4 4 4.375

3 3 3 3 3 3 2.695652

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.125

4 3 2 1 2 2 1 2.625

5 5 5 5 5 4 5 4.478261

5 4 5 5 5 5 5 4.666667

4.18 3.95 4.05 3.55 3.45 3.41 3.89 3.88002

0.96 1.21 1.00 1.14 1.22 0.96 1.13 0.726283

3.88 

Overall Assessment


